Advocacy Summit [

Agenda

Sunday — JUNE 9

4:00-5:30pm Optional Early Registration

Holiday Inn Capitol — 1obby

Monday — JUNE 10

8:30-9:30am

9:30-9:45

9:45-10:15

10:15-12:00

12:00-1:00

1:00-2:00

2:15-3:15

3:15-3:40

3:40-4:30

Registration
Outside the Columbia Ballroom

Welcome
Eileen Campbell — Director of Advocacy, [JM
Columbia Ballroom

Policy Update
Holly Burkhalter — [77ce President of Government Relations & Adpocacy, I[IM

Panel Discussion: Successful Models to Combat Slavery
Moderated by: Holly Burkhalter

Panelists:

= Karen Stauss — Director of Programs, Free the Slaves

»  Jesse Eaves — Senior Policy Advisor for Child Protection, World 1/ ision
»  Sean Litton — Senior Vice President of Field Operations, [JM

*  Tim Ryan — Asia Regional Program Director, Solidarity Center

Lunch (provided)
Available outside the Columbia Ballroom

Breakout Session 1: skills-building workshops
Please see nexct page for workshop descriptions and locations

Breakout Session 2: skills-building workshops

Coffee/Tea Break
Avwailable outside the Columibia Ballroom

Keynote
Gary Haugen — President & CEO, IJM
Columbia Ballroom
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4:30-5:00

5:00-5:30

5:30-5:50

5:50-6:00

Lobby Day Preparation
Erica Boonstra — Advocacy Manager, I[]M

Meet with Lobby Teams
Lobby Day Q&A

Closing, Awards, & Next Steps

Dinner On Own

Please see list of restaurant suggestions in your training folder.

8:00-9:30

Screening: Call + Response (optional)

Columbia Ballroom

CALILARESPONSE is feature documentary film that reveals the world's 27 million dirtiest
secrets: there are more slaves today than ever before in human history. Luminaries on the issue such
as Cornel West, Madeleine Albright, Daryl Hannah, Julia Ormond, Ashley Judd, Nicholas
Kristof, and many other prominent political and cultural figures offer first-hand acconnts of this 21st
century trade. Performances from Grammy-winning and critically acclaimed artists including Moby,
Natasha Bedingfield, Cold War Kids, Matisyabn, Imogen Heap, Talib Kwel, Five For Fighting,
Switchfoot, members of Nickel Creek and Tom Petty's Heartbreakers, Rocco Deluca.

Tuesday JUNE 11

8:00am

8:30am

8:45am

9:30am

10:00-4:00pm

4:30-6:00

Depart Hotel for Capitol Hill (walking)
Logistics will be covered during the 1.obby Day preparation session on Monday

Group Photo at Capitol Building

Breakfast at Lobby Day Home-Base
Lutheran Church of the Reformation, 212 East Capitol Street

Morning Preparation
Seth Wispelwey — Field Organizer, IJM

Lobby Meetings
Your individual meeting schedule can be found in yonr training folder.

Optional Informal Gathering & Happy Hour
18" Amendment Bar

613 Pennsylvania Avenue SE



